

*rrpillai*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 183 OF 2016  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 335 OF 2016**

Kanhaiyalal Bacchumal Alathakkar ... Appellant

Vs.

Haushabai Bhimaji Ghorpade and Another ... Respondents

Ms. Manasi Sawant h/f. Mr. R. D. Soni i/b. M/s. Ram and Company  
for the Appellant.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025**

**ORDER :**

1. At the request of the appellant list the second appeal on 5<sup>th</sup> February 2025. To be listed High on Board under the caption for "Admission".
2. It is clarified that no further adjournment will be granted.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**