

Iresh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 183 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 335 OF 2016
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 183 OF 2016**

Kanhaiyalal Bacchumal AlathakkarAppellant

Vs.

Haushabai Bhimaji Ghorpade and anrRespondents

Mr. V. R. Kastle a/w Mr. Tushar Momaiyah i/b Ram and Co. for
appellant

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2025**

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take steps as the sole appellant has expired in June 2024.
2. Stand over to 25th March 2025.
3. To be listed high on board in the caption for 'Admission'.
4. If any application is filed, same to be listed on the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]