

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 183 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO. 10530 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 335 OF 2016
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 183 OF 2016**

Kanhaiyalal Bacchumal Ala Thakkar ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Haushabai Bhimaji Ghorpade and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. V.R. Kasle i/b. Ram and Co., for Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 25th MARCH 2025

ORDER:

1. In spite of orders dated 17th January 2025 and 5th February 2025, the learned advocate for the appellant seeks time to point out whether the second appeal raises any question of law.
2. List the second appeal for dismissal on 7th May 2025.
3. To be listed High on Board under the caption for 'admission'.
4. It is clarified that if the second appeal is not argued on merits on the next date, it will be dismissed for non prosecution.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)